2nd Published Provisional Merit List for the P fR lar Teacher r Primaryv): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 08/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/ 15 dated 11/02/2023

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 15 Page I of 10
CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks

1 | 23162872 Tulika Das Female | OBC/MOBC | 86.200 | 60.667 73.412 77.167 | Women | nec.
eservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 297.445

2 | 23161052 Sangita Talukdar Female | OBC/MOBC| 78.800 | 64.667 72.000 80.650 | Women | nec.
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 296.117

3 | 23162167 | RashmiRekha Deka | fpemale | OBC/MOBC| 85.600 | 58.000 65.556 77.357 | Women | nec.
Reservation
SPOR:

CUL:

Assamese | 286.513

4 | 23162048 Rebi Das Female | OBC/MOBC| 78.800 | 63.333 67.222 77.000 | Women | e Assamese | 286.356

Reservation
SPOR:
CUL:

5 | 23136251 Chayanika Female | OBC/MOBC| 71.600 | 72.667 71.929 69.333 | Women | nec.
eservation

Buragohain SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 285.529

6 | 23117841 | Shanti Priya Borah Female | OBC/MOBC| 85.400 | 55.333 69.143 75.571 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 285.448

7 | 23162535 Sanjib Dowerah Male |oOBc/MmOBC| 68.800 | 61.333 74.429 79.550 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 284.112

8 | 23110105 Gitarthi Devi Female | OBC/MOBC| 65.800 | 64.667 77.176 76.357 NCC:

SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese | 284.000

OO0 0 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 00O 0O o000 |ooOo O

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

NALBARI

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTAL COUNT: 15
POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Page 2 of 10

SINo

Application
No

NAME

Gender

Category
applied for

HSSLC %

TET %

Graduation %

B.Ed/D.EI.Ed
%

Selected
as

ECA

Medium

Total
marks

REMARKS

23110211

Neelasmita Barman

Female

0BC/MOBC

82.000

58.000

69.706

73.786

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.492

10

23100207

Pranjal Kumar

Male

0BC/MOBC

70.600

64.667

71.471

76.650

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.387

11

23115128

Aslam Ali

Male

0BC/MOBC

77.600

59.333

70.000

75.700

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.633

12

23162282

Hrishikesh Nath

Male

0BC/MOBC

86.800

57.333

56.588

81.850

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.572

13

23128054

Sangita Kumar

Female

0BC/MOBC

76.800

56.667

70.882

78.150

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

282.499

14

23128200

Dolly Baruah

Female

0BC/MOBC

75.600

57.333

68.941

79.929

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

281.803

15

23123534

Sila Devi

Female

0BC/MOBC

72.600

59.333

73.941

75.857

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

0O00 | 000|000 |00 0 |00 0 |00 0 |oOo ©

Assamese

281.732

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:
CATEGORY: PwD

NALBARI

TOTAL COUNT: 5

Page 3 of 10

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23158597 Md Zinnatul Islam Male |OBC/MOBC| 50.600 | 58.667 63.700 78.714 Nce: O | Assamese | 251.681
o 8
2 | 23130391 Sadhan Ghosh Male | OBC/MOBC| 56.600 | 60.667 55.917 70.050 Nce: 5 | Assamese | 248.233
o 0
3 | 23108784 Edrish Ali Male UR 52.200 | 62.667 43.571 76.929 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 235.367
o 0
4 | 23137387 Manash Kalita Male UR 53.800 | 61.333 55.294 63.786 nce: O | Assamese | 234.213
PuD o 0
5 | 23123504 Saiful Haque Male UR 41.400 | 60.000 56.410 76.000 nce: 0 | Assamese | 233.810
o

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

CATEGORY: SC

NALBARI

TOTAL COUNT: 5

Page 4 of 10
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%
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REMARKS

23146252

Kangkana Malakar

Female

SC

77.800

57.333

71.294

74.850

Women
Reservation

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

291.277

23163909

Bikash Baishya

Male

SC

72.400

64.000

75.765

78.500

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

290.665

23160646

Biswajit Sutradhar

Male

SC

77.400

72.000

55.588

79.643

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

284.631

23127585

Jonali Sarkar

Female

SC

80.400

61.333

70.294

71.950

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

Assamese

283.977

23103794

Ratul Talukdar

Male

SC

58.800

55.333

68.667

65.714

Ex-
Serviceman

NCC:
SPOR:
CUL:

ocooco|looo|looo|ooo|ob o

Assamese

248.514

Withheld

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS

Director,

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT: NALBARI
CATEGORY: STP

TOTAL COUNT: 4

Page 5 of 10

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23142039 Minakshi Boro Female STP 75.200 | 69.333 62.462 79.667 | Women | nec: O | Assamese | 286.662
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23124907 Nilakshi Sarania Female STP 77.400 | 58.000 68.529 79.643 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 283.572
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23133467 Majani Rabha Female STP 74.000 | 64.000 65.412 76.400 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 279.812
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

4 | 23140875 Kakali Das Female STP 81.200 | 60.000 69.059 67.657 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 277.916
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT: NALBARI

CATEGORY: UR

TOTAL COUNT: 4

Page 6 of 10

POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS

No applied for % as marks

1 | 23163220 | Priyanka Goswami | female UR 85.000 | 71.333 79.706 81.944 | Women | ncc. 0 | Assamese | 317.984
eservation SPOR: 0
cuL: o

2 | 23162982 Shikha Baishya Female UR 90.800 | 66.667 78.900 80.071 Nce: O | Assamese | 316.438
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23160920 Javed Akhtar Male UR 79.000 | 75.333 77.765 81.000 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 313.098
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

4 | 23114663 Ishan Jyoti Baruah Male UR 79.400 | 73.333 79.353 74.929 Nce: 0 | Assamese | 307.015
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



DISTRICT:

NALBARI

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC

TOTAL COUNT: 3

Page 7 of 10

POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SINo

Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23106585 Pinki Nath Female | OBC/MOBC| 76.400 | 70.000 78.824 78.143 | Women | ncc: O | Assamese | 303.366
eservation

O spoR: 0
cuL: 0

2 | 23119667 Upama Thakuria Female | OBC/MOBC | 73.400 | 62.667 69.412 74.286 Ncc: O | Assamese | 279.764
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

3 | 23129269 Nipen Gogoi Male |OBC/MOBC| 66.000 | 56.667 74.643 79.800 Nce: O | Assamese | 277.110
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 8 of 10

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: PwD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23153869 Jubair Hammad Male UR 69.000 | 64.667 49.529 73.500 Ncc: O [ Assamese | 256.696
SPOR: 0
PwD cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 9 of 10

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23138647 | Hrisikesh Baishya Male sC 72.600 | 56.000 67.765 74.571 Ncc: O | Assamese | 270.936
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



Page 10 of 10

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTALCOUNT: 1
CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL
SINo | Application NAME Gender Category HSSLC % TET % Graduation % | B.Ed/D.EL.Ed | Selected ECA Medium Total REMARKS
No applied for % as marks
1 | 23163090 Himashri Madahi Female STP 67.800 | 56.667 67.471 80.850 Ncc: 0 | Assamese | 272.787
SPOR: 0
cuL: 0

1.This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch,
discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.

2.Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.

3.Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.

A

Smti. Suranjana Senapati, ACS
Director,
Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19



