## 2nd Published Provisional Merit List for the Post of Regular Teachers (Upper Primary): Under DEE, Assam

Dated: 08/05/2023 Advertisement-B No. E- No. 255733/15 dated 11/02/2023

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 15

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23162872	Tulika Das	Female	овс/мовс	86.200	60.667	73.412	77.167	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	297.445	
2	23161052	Sangita Talukdar	Female	овс/мовс	78.800	64.667	72.000	80.650	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	296.117	
3	23162167	Rashmi Rekha Deka	Female	овс/мовс	85.600	58.000	65.556	77.357	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.513	
4	23162048	Rebi Das	Female	овс/мовс	78.800	63.333	67.222	77.000	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.356	
5	23136251	Chayanika Buragohain	Female	овс/мовс	71.600	72.667	71.929	69.333	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	285.529	
6	23117841	Shanti Priya Borah	Female	овс/мовс	85.400	55.333	69.143	75.571		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	285.448	
7	23162535	Sanjib Dowerah	Male	овс/мовс	68.800	61.333	74.429	79.550		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.112	
8	23110105	Gitarthi Devi	Female	ОВС/МОВС	65.800	64.667	77.176	76.357		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.000	



Page 1 of 10

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
9	23110211	Neelasmita Barman	Female	ОВС/МОВС	82.000	58.000	69.706	73.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.492	
10	23100207	Pranjal Kumar	Male	овс/мовс	70.600	64.667	71.471	76.650		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.387	
11	23115128	Aslam Ali	Male	ОВС/МОВС	77.600	59.333	70.000	75.700		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	282.633	
12	23162282	Hrishikesh Nath	Male	овс/мовс	86.800	57.333	56.588	81.850		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	282.572	
13	23128054	Sangita Kumar	Female	овс/мовс	76.800	56.667	70.882	78.150		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	282.499	
14	23128200	Dolly Baruah	Female	овс/мовс	75.600	57.333	68.941	79.929		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	281.803	
15	23123534	Sila Devi	Female	ОВС/МОВС	72.600	59.333	73.941	75.857		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	281.732	

Page 2 of 10

CATEGORY: PWD POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23158597	Md Zinnatul Islam	Male	OBC/MOBC PwD	50.600	58.667	63.700	78.714		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	251.681	
2	23130391	Sadhan Ghosh	Male	OBC/MOBC PwD	56.600	60.667	55.917	70.050		NCC: 5 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	248.233	
3	23108784	Edrish Ali	Male	UR PwD	52.200	62.667	43.571	76.929		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	235.367	
4	23137387	Manash Kalita	Male	UR PwD	53.800	61.333	55.294	63.786		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	234.213	
5	23123504	Saiful Haque	Male	UR PwD	41.400	60.000	56.410	76.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	233.810	

CATEGORY: SC POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23146252	Kangkana Malakar	Female	sc	77.800	57.333	71.294	74.850	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 10 CUL: 0	Assamese	291.277	
2	23163909	Bikash Baishya	Male	SC	72.400	64.000	75.765	78.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	290.665	
3	23160646	Biswajit Sutradhar	Male	SC	77.400	72.000	55.588	79.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	284.631	
4	23127585	Jonali Sarkar	Female	SC	80.400	61.333	70.294	71.950		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.977	
5	23103794	Ratul Talukdar	Male	SC	58.800	55.333	68.667	65.714	Ex- Serviceman	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	248.514	Withheld

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 4 Page 5 of 10

CATEGORY: STP POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23142039	Minakshi Boro	Female	STP	75.200	69.333	62.462	79.667	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	286.662	
2	23124907	Nilakshi Sarania	Female	STP	77.400	58.000	68.529	79.643		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	283.572	
3	23133467	Majani Rabha	Female	STP	74.000	64.000	65.412	76.400		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	279.812	
4	23140875	Kakali Das	Female	STP	81.200	60.000	69.059	67.657		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	277.916	

CATEGORY: UR POST: ASSISTANT TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23163220	Priyanka Goswami	Female	UR	85.000	71.333	79.706	81.944	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	317.984	
2	23162982	Shikha Baishya	Female	UR	90.800	66.667	78.900	80.071		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	316.438	
3	23160920	Javed Akhtar	Male	UR	79.000	75.333	77.765	81.000		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	313.098	
4	23114663	Ishan Jyoti Baruah	Male	UR	79.400	73.333	79.353	74.929		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	307.015	

CATEGORY: OBC/MOBC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23106585	Pinki Nath	Female	ОВС/МОВС	76.400	70.000	78.824	78.143	Women Reservation	NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	303.366	
2	23119667	Upama Thakuria	Female	овс/мовс	73.400	62.667	69.412	74.286		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	279.764	
3	23129269	Nipen Gogoi	Male	овс/мовс	66.000	56.667	74.643	79.800		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	277.110	

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 8 of 10

CATEGORY: PWD POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23153869	Jubair Hammad	Male	UR PwD	69.000	64.667	49.529	73.500		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	256.696	

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 9 of 10

CATEGORY: SC POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23138647	Hrisikesh Baishya	Male	sc	72.600	56.000	67.765	74.571		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	270.936	

DISTRICT: NALBARI TOTAL COUNT: 1 Page 10 of 10

CATEGORY: STP POST: SCIENCE TEACHER OF UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

SI No	Application No	NAME	Gender	Category applied for	HSSLC %	TET %	Graduation %	B.Ed/D.El.Ed %	Selected as	ECA	Medium	Total marks	REMARKS
1	23163090	Himashri Madahi	Female	STP	67.800	56.667	67.471	80.850		NCC: 0 SPOR: 0 CUL: 0	Assamese	272.787	

- 1. This Provisional Merit List is prepared on the basis of the credentials submitted by the candidates themselves during online application. Any mismatch, discrepancy in the uploaded credentials will lead to cancellation of the candidature.
- 2. Any claim for appointment to the post of Teacher on the basis of appearance of name in Provisional Merit List will NOT be entertained.
- 3. Appointment letters will be issued only to the candidates whose names appear in the Final Select List, to be published in due course of time.